PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Stephen S. Wilson				12/07/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: B.E.W. Squared, LL			c				
Street Address:	6160 North Hollywood Boulevard						
Internal Address:	Suite 106						
City:	Las Vegas						
State/Country:	NEVADA						
Postal Code:	ode: 89115-1102						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number 3899				
		12963	2963899				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (949)855-6371 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Fax Number: (949)855-6371							
Phone: 949-855-1246 Email: patent@stetinal			law com				
Email: patent@stetinalaw.com Correspondent Name: KIT STETINA							
Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250							
Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		BEWSQ-011A					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kit M. Stetina					
Total Attachments: 1 source=AssignmentSigned#page1.tif							

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number BEWSQ-011A
Vhereas, I, <u>Stephen S. Wilson</u> , hereafter referred to as Assignor, have SKATE TRUCK for which an application for a United States Patent w	e invented certain new and useful improvements ras filed on or about the date of this assignment.
Whereas, <u>B.E.W. Squared, LLC</u> of <u>Las Vegas, Nevada</u> herein refer 160 North Hollywood Boulevard, Sulte 106, Las Vegas, Nevada 891 itle and interest in the same;	rred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 115-1102 is desirous of acquiring the entire right,
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the re- ind valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, as exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, A order said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon ar upplications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for said impri- ble United States, including the full right to claim for any such appli- convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-cor- ble granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and relasues thereof; and commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Paten- tatent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the se and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for intirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment is entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment is	ssign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and e presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and a continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all releases and extensions thereof, and all rovements in any country or countries foreign to cation the priority benefits of the International inferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may the United States and all extensions, divisions, d Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the official of any country or countries foreign to the aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this its and Trademarks to issue said United States e same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the r which said Patent may be granted, as fully and and sale not been made.
executed this <u>F</u> day of <u>DECEMBEF</u> , 20_10, at	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
stephen S. Wheon	
tate of)	
county of)	
(date) (Name, Title of the Officer) ersonally appeared <u>Stephen S. Wilson</u> who proved to me on the basis ame is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me apacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity he instrument.	e that he executed the same in his authorized
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of _ aragraph is true and correct.	that the foregoing
VITNESS my hand and official seal.	
ignature (Seal)	
Total of _1_forms are submitted.	

افیکا اللہ الایات کے ایک اس والیہ کا والد ا

- ----

1

RECORDED: 12/09/2010